Jim Gray
Mayor

Ti

From:

Date:

File ID:

Subject:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
Ronnie Bastin
Commissioner

Mayor Jim Gray
Sally Hamilton, CAO
Councilmembers

Kt Balland

Rodney Ballatd, Director
Division of Community Corrections

May 6, 2015
596-15

Request for Council Authorization to approve Amendment #2 to the Agreement
with Corizon, Inc.

Request Council authorization to approve Amendment #2 with Corizon, Inc. This
amendment will provide funding for a full time ACA Coordinator to assist with filing of
medical claims, and to increase the contract by the mandated CPI increase. The additional
cost is $49,812 for the ACA coordinator and $59,556.46 for the CPI increase for a total
increase of $109,368.46. The FY16 base contract price will be $271,708.68 per month, an
increase of $9,114.04 per month. The request is fully funded in the FY16 budget. Original
Contract R21-2012.

Account: 1101-505402-5421-71203

cC: Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner
Department of Public Safety

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



